The Consolidated Entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to foreign
currency risk through foreign exchange rate fluctuations.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial
liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity
analysis and cash flow forecasting.

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
The majority of the Group’s expenditure are in Australian dollars as such the risk is not significant and is not currently
required to be managed through the use of derivatives.

Price risk
The Consolidated Entity is currently not in production and has minimal income so there is no current requirement to
mitigate commodity risk through the use of derivatives.

Interest rate risk
The Group’s main interest rate risk arises through its cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets held within
financial institutions. The Group minimises this risk by utilising fixed rate instruments where appropriate.

Summarised market risk sensitivity analysis:

30 June 2021 30 June 2020

Carrying
Amount

+100BP -100BP
Carrying
Amount

+100BP -100BP

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 93,324 373 (373) 18,544 130 (130)
Receivables (current)* 393 - - 97 - -
Receivables (non-current)* - - - 127 1 (1)
Other financial assets 20 - - 20 1 (1)
Trade and other payables 1,202 5 (5) (334) - -

94,939 378 (378) 18,454 132 (132)

 * The receivables balance excludes prepayments and tax balances which do not meet the definition of financial assets and liabilities.

Financial Report / Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements / Note 29

2021 Australian Strategic Materials Annual Report 75

There is no exposure to foreign exchange risk or commodity price risk for the above financial assets and liabilities.

Credit risk

The Consolidated Entity has adopted a lifetime expected loss allowance in estimating expected credit losses to trade
receivables through the use of a provisions matrix using fixed rates of credit loss provisioning. These provisions are